From To (By e-mail)
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Reglonal Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offlces,
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 7e7 / 2fJ24)
Sir,

110 070,
Passen er Car M1
As per codifications
3
Asa licable
As a pplica b le
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the type approval certlficate numbers AATN 0082,
Datedt 27.O3.2O24 (OBD - II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is
1
Maker's name
Type of Body
2
3
4 T e of veh icle cateqory
Month and year of manufacture5
No. of cylinders
7 Chassis number
8 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
perated vehicle
Fuel used Petrol
10. H.P./BHP 60 Kw @ 5700 rpm
11. Cu bic ca pa ci!v
Makers classification
Wheel base
Seatin CA cct!v
Colo u r
ULW (un laden weight)
MARUTI SWIFT VXI 1.21 ISS 5MT BS.VI
2450 mm
5 in all
As applicable
908 Kgs.
1355 Kgs
72.
13.
t4.
15.
16.
77 G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
18. Number, descriotion, size
and olv ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
ma n ufactu rer
Front Axle
Rear axle
165/80 R14; 18s/6s R15
b 165/80 R14; 185/65 R15
Registered Axle Weight
760 Kgs (Permissible)
(Permissible)
3860 mm
a Front axle ( Faw)
b Rear axle ( Raw)
20. Dimension
Overall length
Rea r over ha ngb
1735 mmc Overall width
d Overall heiq ht
e Min. ground cleara nce